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AYURVEDIC RESEARCH CENTRE IN UTTAR PRADESH 

 

1453.  SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV:  

SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:  

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

a) the details of funds allocated for Research and Development in the last three years, 

separately for each segment of Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and 

Homeopathy;  

 

b) whether there is any plan to set up Ayurvedic Research Centre in the State of Uttar 

Pradesh; 

 

c) if so, the details thereof; 

 

d) whether Government proposes to formulate any Scheme for setting up of Research 

Centre apart from promoting Yoga and Naturopathy and creating awareness among the 

people about it; and  

 

e) if so, the name of the Scheme and the time by which it is likely to be launched? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) The details of funds allocated for Research and Development in the last three years 

separately for each segment of Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and 

Homeopathy is at Annexure. 

 

(b) & (c) Already two research institutions of Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic 

Sciences (CCRAS) are functioning in Uttar Pradesh. One is Regional Ayurveda Research 

Institute (RARI), Lucknow and another one is Central Ayurveda Research Institute 

(CARI), Jhansi. Further, currently there is no such plan to set up Ayurvedic Research 

Centre in the State of Uttar Pradesh. 

 

(d) No Sir. 

 

(e) Does not arise. 



 

Annexure   
DETAILS OF BUDGET ESTIMATE (BE), REVISED ESTIMATE (RE) and ACTUAL EXPENDITURE (AE) FOR RESEARCH & 

DEVELOPMENT IN LAST 3 YEARS 

 

 (Rs. In Crore) 

Sl. No SEGMENT 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

BE RE AE BE RE AE BE RE AE 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

A AYURVEDA                   

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Ayurvedic Sciences 
292.31 288.50 280.68 297.00 273.00 264.16 328.27 309.37 312.72 

B YOGA & NATUROPATHY                

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Yoga & Naturopathy 
41.35 62.45 61.71 40.50 48.30 48.30 59.70 57.44 57.44 

C HOMOEOPATHY                

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Homoeopathy 
118.53 128.83 128.83 138.50 130.50 130.50 167.58 143.58 135.33 

D UNANI                

  
Grant to Central Council for Research in 

Unani Medicine 
152.65 159.54 159.54 157.00 164.05 164.05 167.79 157.73 157.73 

E SIDDHA                

  
Grant for Central Councils for Research 

in Siddha 
36.50 33.00 33.00 35.00 35.30 35.30 36.77 39.06 39.06 

TOTAL ALLOCATION FOR RESEARCH 

AND DEVELOPMENT 
641.34 672.32 663.76 668.00 651.15 642.31 760.11 707.18 702.28 


